and December. They shall receive no extra compensation should they be required to work 
on a recognized holiday. In the event a fire shift employee terminates employment (for 
any cause) in Lieu pay shall be pro-rated on a percentage basis, based upon two 
thousand nine hundred twelve (2912) nominal hours worked each year. 

Section 6. Civic Responsibility Leave: 

A. Absence from work because of required trial jury duty will be considered an 

excused absence with pay. To receive their full salary the employee shall turn into 

the administrative department any payment for trial jury duty, excluding pay for